one COUNTY | one FUTURE

105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

07-00929 Version: 1

Agenda Item Status: Passed

9/17/2007 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
9/25/2007 Final action: 9/25/2007

Consider recommendations regarding Burton Mesa Public Safety Center Project 8657 Award
Amendment, Third District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize Chair to execute the attached Amendment No. 2 to the contract with Maino
Construction Company Inc., for the Burton Mesa Public Safety Center Project in the amount of
$246,878.54., for a total contract amount of $4,111,522.01.

b) Approve a budget revision request totaling $614,667 to move Certificate of Participation (COP)
Funding, into Fund 0030, Project 8657.

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Contract Summary Sheet, 3. Amendment #2
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/25/2007 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/4/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

